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13:30 NAVAN, 2m
Kilberry Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (4YO only)
N T 7 R
. A GOOD GUESS 411-7 M P Walsh
b g High Chaparral - Bold Assumption Miss M A Doran
2 n'" APACHE JACK 411-7 B J Cooper -
L bay g Oscar - Cailin Supreme D T Hughes
3 .’ AUTHINGER 411-7 D J Casey ]
b g Sadler's Wells - Ange Bleu AL T Moore
4 PO BLACK WATERFALL (GB) 14 411-7  DJBates (5) i
Lo I+ b g Winged Love - Niveole P J Rothwell
5 " CIRCUS ACT (GB) 411-7 B M Cash ]
Y b g Cape Cross - Carry On Katie Vv C Ward
6 I I"-' RO COOL KID (GB) 21 411-7 E J O'Connell ]
a Ml sl b g Iceman - Clashfern E Griffin
7 H 8 DYSIOS 14 411-7 T J Doyle ]
b g Invincible Spirit - Hataana D Cullen
8 ‘ r JONATHAN WILD 411-7 E J McNamara ]
! b g Wizard King - Lady Windgates E McNamara
9 .ﬁﬁ 0 KALANORE 143 411-7 M F Mooney )
g g Verglas - Khairkana A J Martin
10 06 LIBERTY'S GIFT 14 411-7t M Darcy -
b g Statue Of Liberty - Raheefa's Mix P W Flynn
11 ‘/,} MAGIC MINSTREL (GB) 411-7  AELynch ]
) Al e b g Norse Dancer - Lochsong T G McCourt
12 ﬂ""ﬁ MALA BEACH 411-7 R C Colgan ]
b g Beneficial - Peppardstown A Lynch
13 . 9 SHAMKHAL (FR) 21 411-7 P Townend ]
b g Tiger Hill - Shamdara A J Martin
14 nn' 3 TIME TO WORK 21 411-7 P Carberry ]
L] ' b g Hurricane Run - Viscoumtess Brave G Elliott
15 n? U MAGDA LENA (GER) 21 411-0 S W Flanagan ]
o I br f Paolini - Maria Magdalena M Torrens
16 .:3 MAZAGEE (FR) 411-0 R J Jones (5) -
b f Muhtathir - Zafonia C Byrnes
17 F*ggr MISSIE ELLA 411-0 D G Hogan )
** b f Barathea - Promising Lady Denis Hogan




18 . 3 NARJAWA 26 411-0 D J Condon i

b f Marju - Narmina G Elliott
19 ] VIA DEL CORSO (GB) 411-0 P E Corbett (7) ]
* . P W Flynn
ch f Kyllachy - Burmese Princess

ATR VERDICT: Gordon Elliott holds a strong hand in the opener courtesy of Narjawa and TIME TO
WORK. The latter was decent on the level and made a very pleasing start to his hurdling career when
third behind the useful Bat Masterton, who has subsequently gone very close in a Grade 2. There was
plenty to like about the way he stayed on that day and he makes more appeal than his stablemate,
who should have learnt a lot from his disappointing first hurdle outing at Ayr. Mazagee was no slouch
on the Flat for David Lanigan and warrants the utmost respect on her NH bow for Charles Byrnes,
especially if the market speaks in her favour.

Top Tip: TIME TO WORK
Watch out for: MAZAGEE
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14:00 NAVAN, 2m

Nobber Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

ALASTY 41

b g Flemensfirth - Barton Leader

BLISSFUL MOMENT (USA)
br g Dynaformer - Arabian Spell

DISTINGUISHED GENT 447
b g All Guns - Desert Oasis

FUTURAMIC 38
b g Shantou - Backaway

HE'S OUR MAN 304
b g Statue Of Liberty - She's Our Mare

HIGH VELOCITY (GB) 9
br g Needle Gun - Lady Margaretta

IMPERIAL CASCADE 41D
b g Imperial Ballet - Shawiya

INISH ISLAND 37D BF

ch g Trans Island - Ish

MONEYTEIGUE LAD 663
b g Rashar - Raritybus

PERFECT GENTLEMAN 23 D BF

b g King's Theatre - Millennium Lilly
SLIABH GLATH 31

b g Stowaway - Foulage

WOOLY TOM 55
bay g Alexius - Jordans Pet

BLACKWOOD BEAUTY
b m Naheez - Lady Of Fleet

CARRIG MILLIE 65
b m Milan - Stormy Skies

CHESTNUT KATE 13

ch m Le Vie Dei Colori - Evidence

DEAREST GIRL 35

b m Galileo - Shastri

WINFORJOE 28

b m Anzillero - Run Or Bust

611-12

511-12

711-12

511-12

711-12t

511-12

711-12

611-12

811-12

711-12

611-12

811-12

511-5

711-5

511 - 5tpl

511-5

811-5

B M Cash
K P Egan

P Carberry
N Meade

N P Madden
S Ryan

R C Colgan
A Lynch

Andrew J
McNamara
Ross O'sullivan

A Ring (7)
P J Rothwell

R M Power
Mrs J Harrington

B J Cooper
D T Hughes

A E Lynch
P M Pierce

Mr P W Mullins
W P Mullins

D J Condon
Peter L Kavanagh

M F Mooney
P Mooney

D G Hogan
Denis Hogan

D N Russell
M Cullen

D R Fox (7)
N C Kelly

Mr Josh Halley (7)
J Halley

M W Bowes (5)
P Fegan

116




ATR VERDICT: Bumper winner Imperial Cascade and Inish Island have shown ability over timber, a
comment that also applies to Perfect Gentleman who went very close over 2m6f in the mud at Thurles
on his debut over timber. That effort sets the standard but this drop in trip isn't forced to suit and
preference is for BLISSFUL MOMENT, a 97-rated Flat performer who was bought for 165,000gns by
JP McManus in October. He looks an exciting recruit to the NH game and could have been handed
tougher assignments on his first start for Noel Meade.

Top Tip: BLISSFUL MOMENT
Watch out for: PERFECT GENTLEMAN
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14:30 NAVAN, 2m 4f

Garlow Cross Handicap Hurdle (80-116) (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

GOOD FELLA 17D

b g Religiously - Bleanerville

SUGAR BULLET 20D
b m Witness Box - Deep Inthought

TOUGH TALKIN MAN 21D
ch g Bob's Return - Ashby Hill

FIRST IMPRESSIONS 13

ch g Beneficial - Oristown Rose

FALSE PROPHET 52
br g Overbury - Double Impact

WORLDOR (FR) 66
b g Lost World - Karenzed

DERRYCHRIN 13
ch g Flemensfirth - Queen Sophie

CHANCE A GRAND 21
b g Raise A Grand - She Nogan

LISZT 31 BF

g g Galileo - Corrine

DRUM BAY 31
b g Turtle Island - Drumrock Lady

BLACK ZORRO 38 (8F)

b g Vinnie Roe - Lessons Lass

TEQUILA LORD 16

b g Lord Americo - Tequila Sunshine

TAGHNABRICK 55
b g King's Theatre - Merilena

TILLARGON (GB) 17

b g Generous - Tilia

1111-11

811-9

811-8

611-6

611-4

611 - 1t

610-13

510-12

6 10 - 10b

8 10 - 6t

510-4

1010-4

610-1

59-10

M F Mooney
P Mooney

B J Cooper
D T Hughes

M Darcy
S Roche

G N Fox (7)
Michael Mulvany

P Townend
A Stronge

N P Madden
M Brassil

T J Doyle
Mrs J B Ross

S G McDermott
J F O'Shea

M A Enright (7)
M Torrens

A E Lynch
Bernard Jones

D J Casey
C F Swan

P T Enright
M McCabe

D J Condon
G Stewart

A P Thornton (3)

Anthony Mulholland

112

111

109

107

104

102

102

99

95

94

93

90




ATR VERDICT: Sugar Bullet will have her supporters but has no margin for error after going up 4lb
in the handicap for finishing third over 2m2f at Leopardstown last month, so today could finally be the
turn of LISZT. Still a maiden over hurdles after eight attempts, he has been knocking on the door in
novice company of late and looks well treated on his handicap bow. Tequila Lord has also been
running well in defeat and holds solid each-way claims.

Top Tip: LISZT

Watch out for: SUGAR BULLET
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15:00 NAVAN, 2m 4f

20/6-254 CADOGAN (FR) 21
g g Cadoudal - The Exception

11/P4U- EL FONTAN (FR) 364 BF

g g Verglas - Valeriane

083575 FORESTSIDE 52D
br g Zagreb - Silver Sunset

352791 LIKE YOUR STYLE 17
b g Flemensfirth - Alpha Style

4221/70- PLAYBOY LUKE 471

b g Kotashaan - Dawn Native

123-054 SKORCHER 84 c BF
b g Flemensfirth - River Clyde

7 X\ 4-41126 MAGDOODLE 61 ¢

b m Blueprint - Sunshineexpress

msm:n!

another for the shortlist.

Top Tip: SKORCHER
Watch out for: LIKE YOUR STYLE

Follow Navan On Facebook Beginners Chase (Class ) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1211-12

711-12

711-12

811-12t

911-12

811-12t

711-5

ATR VERDICT: SKORCHER didn't fully see out the 3m trip when fourth here in December and will
relish this drop back in distance. The form of that race has worked out well and the Willie Mullins-
trained gelding is taken to get the better of Like Your Style, who has mixed in good company over
fences and should be full of confidence after returning to hurdles to open his account last month.
Cadogan has posted some good efforts in defeat since returning over the larger obstacles and is

E J O'Connell 123
J T R Dreaper

B J Cooper -
D T Hughes

R C Colgan -
J J Lambe

Lynch -
Hamilton

® >
am

P Townend -
W P Mullins

B M Cash -
Mark Doyle
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15:30 NAVAN, 3m

Newgrange Handicap Chase (0-123) (Class ) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

nn‘ 152153 COTTAGE OAK 120D 911-12 P Carberry

ch g Flemensfirth - Native Thistle G Elliott
2 ‘;i' 21/6-940 JEWEL OF THE WEST 35 811-8 B J Cooper 119
b g Desert Prince - Tycooness D T Hughes
3 ;'%‘P 446-P67 BRONTE BAY 17¢C 911-5p AP Crowe 116
L ch g Karinga Bay - Clever Kelly P W Flynn
4 m 862535 BAILY VIEW 23D 911-1  BRDalton(7) 112
b g Flemensfirth - King's Linnet C O'Dwyer
5 N/ 604615 DRIVE ON JIM 27D 910-12tp DG Hogan 109
aTe b g Alderbrook - Garryduff Princess Denis Hogan
6 m 62P346 SANG BLEU 49D 1010-12  Andrew J 109
b g Pistolet Bleu - Laurens Fancy mg\‘gfg&g\%n
7 M 07-2219 JOLILY 38D BF 1010-11 M P Burke (7) 108
/ | b g Supreme Leader - Cuilin Bui T Doyle
8 A ’.\H PF5U25 CARRIGDHOUN 16D 710-10b1l M P Walsh 107
Lt g g Goldmark - Pet Tomjammar E Stanners
9 ﬂ 4-61P96 BOROLEE 37D 910-5bt BT OConnell 102
b g Taipan - Leeway Miss E Doyle
10 @ ﬁ P2-1613 HIDDEN PRESENT 31D 1010-4t AELynch 101
ch g Presenting - Forty Quid Bernard Jones
11 (%10 0PPFP3 MORE CHIMNEY'S 31D 910-1b  AD Leigh 98
) i - W J Austin
Ll g g Taipan - Pet Tomjammar

? 2.p0031 AMBER KNIGHT 31D 99-12  CDMawel 3 05
ch g Rudimentary - Tudor Style D Deacon

13 ﬁ 068504 MOLLY'S BOY (GB)52D 119-12t P T Enright 95

12

b g Parthian Springs - May Day Belle E Cawley
14 3/0- SPOT THE BOSS 31D 89-11pl RC Colgan 94
U7pP9 g g Presenting - Liathmore Abbey O McKiernan
b g Old Vic - Mooney's Hill Ms O'connell

Long Handicap: Mooney's Vic 9 - 7




ATR VERDICT: AMBER KNIGHT confirmed his fine Thurles effort in early January to be no fluke
when comfortably beating subsequent winner Mister First at Down Royal last time and, although a 9lb
rise in the ratings is sure to make life tougher, he appears to be on an upward curve and is fancied to
follow up. Hidden Present has run well in each of his four starts so far this term (winning two) and
should figure prominently once more, while Cottage Oak makes plenty of appeal at the head of the
weights after his solid placed effort in Down Royal last time.

Top Tip: AMBER KNIGHT
Watch out for: HIDDEN PRESENT
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16:05 NAVAN, 2m 1f

Dunsany Handicap Chase (0-116) (Class ) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

LILYWHITEDANCER 49CD
bay g King's Theatre - Relief Map

SHOOTIN THE BREEZE 23
b g Alderbrook - Magherareagh Lady

ISLAND WOOD 16
b g Flemensfirth - Derrishal Lord

SEA STALLION 37
bay g Bob Back - Bonne Fair

BALLYBURKE 14C

b g Tikkanen - Moonshee

GREY SOLDIER 21
g g Galileo - Crusch Alva

ANY BETS 311D

b g Beneficial - Monavale

LUDDSDENENE 6

b g Beneficial - Kilcowan

TIERNAN'S TERROR (GB) 37
br g Overbury - Snitton Lane

ASYMMETRICAL 30

b g Exit To Nowhere - Incharder

FEVER PITCH 23
b g Dushyantor - Stormey Tune

TIPOLINO (GER) 63 C

ch g Trempolino - Tintina

LORD ONLY KNOWS 42
b g Lord Americo - Anotherfling

MICK THE TOOTH 68
ch g Broken Hearted - Strong Edition

YEOMAN (FR) 28 BF

b g Valanjou - Yamashina

HOLD EM COWBOY 10

b g Moscow Society - One To Two

1011 - 12t

711-12

1011-11

1011-8

711-7

711 - 7bt

811 - 6t

711 -5t

1011-1b

610-12

610-12

1010-5

1010-4

910-2

1110-0t

89-12p

B R Dalton (7)
Ross O'sullivan

Andrew J
McNamara
Colm A Murphy

K T Coleman
M Winters

P F Mangan (3)
S Ryan

M P Walsh
P J Rothwell

D N Russell
G Elliott

T J Doyle
O McKiernan

T O'Connell
J Rothwell

o™

R Loughran
M Cunningham

R M Moran
A J Martin

Casey
T

DJ
AL T Moore

R C Colgan

Patrick Downey

A E Lynch
Ms O'connell

D J Bates (5)
W F Codd

116

115

112

111

111

110

109

105

102

102

95

94

92

90

88




ATR VERDICT: SHOOTIN THE BREEZE could prove difficult to beat on his handicap debut. The
Colm Murphy-trained gelding impressed when winning a beginners chase at Thurles last time and, with
only three starts over fences under his belt, there is room for a great deal of improvement. From the
opposite end of the weights, Yeoman has been knocking on the door and should be in the shake-up
once again, while Any Bets won at Ballinrobe on his latest outing in April last year and warrants respect
despite returning off a 5lb higher mark.

Top Tip: SHOOTIN THE BREEZE
Watch out for: YEOMAN

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

16:40 NAVAN, 2m
Athboy (pro/am) Flat Race (Class ) (5YO to 7YO)
T e S M 7
M ARLBERG EXPRESS 512-0 Mr R P McNamara -
ch g Bienamado - That's The Spirit Thomas James
2 ﬂ' 83 CROSS TO BOSTON 21 612-0 Mr C Motherway (5) -
b g Oscar - Collopy's Cross P J Rothwell
3 ‘_..._‘ LORD OF LORDS 512-0 Mr S Crawford (5) -
b g Flemensfirth - Abinitio Lady Ms Keaveney
4 .’ OSCAR GLEN GLEN 612-0 Mr M D Byme (7) -
b g Oscar - Primo Nocte D Miley
5 Ml’ 97 PAT GARRETT 41 512-0 Miss N Carberry -
b g Fruits Of Love - Junga Connection N Meade
6 " ¥ 2 PEKING TO PARIS 28 BF 712-0 Mr P W Mullins ]
ch g Flemensfirth - Castlehaven W P Mullins
7 ' SHARABOE (GB) 512-0 M A Enright (7) ]
g g Great Palm - Tentsmuir I J Monaghan
8 ,'f 5F41 KASSZEC 14 611-7 MrDJ O'Leary (7) -
[ L] b m Classic Cliche - Alice Cooney G Elliott
ATR VERDICT: It's difficult to look past PEKING TO PARIS representing the Willie/Patrick Mullins
combination who have cleaned up in these races down the years. The seven-year-old son of
Flemensfirth made a promising start to his racing career when runner-up in bottomless conditions at
Fairyhouse four weeks ago and should go one better if stepping forward from that. Kasszec warrants
respect on her NH debut having won between the flags at Durrow last month, while Cross To Boston
appears to be heading the right way and has place claims.
Top Tip: PEKING TO PARIS
Watch out for: KASSZEC
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